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Committee Agenda 

Committee: House State Affairs 

Room: Room 414 

Date: Monday, February 9, 2026 

Time: 3:00 PM-3:45 PM Or 15 minutes after the House adjourns 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/301835 

Representatives Odenbach, Overweg, Bahmuller, Emery, Gosch, Hansen, Healy, 

Heinemann, Jamison, Lems, Reisch, Schaefbauer, and Soye 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1209 require employment verification eligibility through the e-verify 

program and to provide a penalty therefor (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Garcia 

HB 1256 require the promulgation of rules related to accessing the capitol 

complex and providing electronic card access to capitol access pass 

holders (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Goodwin 

 

    /s/ SCOTT ODENBACH 

    Scott Odenbach, Chair 
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